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NEW FEDERAL BUILDINGSANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
The following answers, deposited with the 

Clerk of the house, are printed in the official 
report of debates pursuant to standing 
order 39:

Question No. 72—Mr. Nicholson:
How much has been spent by the federal gov­

ernment on new public buildings since 1945?

Answer by: Hon. Robert H. Winters (Minister 
of Public Works):

1945- 46 .......................
1946- 47 .......................
1947- 48 ......................
1948- 49 ..........................
1949- 50 ..........................
1950- 51 ..........................
1951- 52 ..........................
1952- 53 ......................
1953- 54 ..........................
1954- 55 ..........................
1955- 56 ......................
1956- 57 to Dec. 31, 1956

CANCER--- WORLD WAR I PENSIONER MORTALITY

Question No. 63—Mr. Michener:
1. What proportion of the first world war veteran 

pensioners have died as a result of cancer?
2. What is the number of such pensioners whose 

death has been ascribed to this cause?
3. In how many of such cases were disabilities 

from war service determined to be a contributing 
cause of death?

Answer by: Mr. Bennett. Parliamentary As­
sistant. for the Minister of Veterans Affairs:
1. 14.57 per cent of deceased pensioners.
2. 7,673.
3. 343.

$ 1,255,978 
1,853,432 
1,855,416 
5,894,394 

11,350,619 
16,500,496 
19,664,984 
22,220,331 
31,256,551 
43,104,699 
49,107,118 
30,152,848


